Terms and Conditions

1. Introduction

- a. Welcome to Doublage: Pont Du Gard, an augmented reality mobile app (the "App") provided and developed by Robert HULLAND. These Terms and Conditions ("Terms") govern your use of the App.
- b. By using the App, you agree to be bound by these Terms. If you do not agree to these Terms, please do not use the App.

2. Updates to Terms

a. We may update these Terms from time to time. Please review these Terms regularly. Your continued use of the App after any changes constitutes acceptance of those changes.

3. Privacy Policy

a. Your use of the App is also governed by our Privacy Policy. By using the App, you consent to the collection, use, and sharing of your information as described in the Privacy Policy.

4. Safe Use of the App

a. When using the App, ensure awareness of your surroundings to protect yourself and others. You acknowledge and assume responsibility for any risks or damages resulting from improper use of the App.

5. End User License Agreement (EULA)

- a. Use of the App requires compatible devices. You agree to use the App only for lawful purposes and in compliance with these Terms, applicable laws, and any guidelines provided.
- b. Intellectual property rights in the App belong to us or our licensors. You are granted a limited, non-transferable license to use the App for personal, non-commercial purposes.

6. Use of Materials in the App

a. Content in the App, including artwork, is for personal use only. You may not

reproduce, distribute, modify, or use App materials for commercial purposes without permission.

7. Limitation of Liability

a. We aim for accuracy and completeness in the App, but we do not warrant that all content is error-free. We are not liable for any damages resulting from your use of the App.

8. Trademark and Copyright Notice

a. All trademarks and content in the App are protected by intellectual property laws. Unauthorized use of trademarks or content is strictly prohibited.

9. Links to Third-Party Sites

a. The App may contain links to third-party sites. We are not responsible for the content of linked sites and your use of such sites is at your own risk.

10. Termination and Suspension

a. We may terminate or suspend your access to the App if you violate these Terms. The provisions regarding limitation of liability and general provisions survive termination.

11. General Provisions

a. These Terms constitute the entire agreement between you and us regarding the App. Any illegal or invalid provision does not affect the validity of the remaining Terms.

12. Applicable Law and Jurisdiction

a. These Terms are governed by the laws of France. Any dispute arising from these Terms shall be resolved in accordance with French law.

13. Contact Us azureParang@gmail.com

a. If you have questions or comments about these Terms, please contact us at the provided address or email.

Privacy Policy

1. Introduction

- a. This Privacy Policy describes how we collect, use, and disclose personal information when you use the Doublage: Pont Du Gard augmented reality mobile app (the "App") provided and developed by Robert HULLAND.
- b. By using the App, you consent to the collection, use, and sharing of your information as described in this Privacy Policy.

2. Information We Collect

- a. Personal Information: We may collect personal information such as your name, email address, and contact details when you voluntarily provide it to us.
- b. Usage Information: We may collect information about your interactions with the App, including usage data, device information, and log data.
- c. Location Information: With your consent, we may collect precise location data to provide location-based services within the App.

3. How We Use Your Information

- a. We may use your information to:
 - Provide and improve the App's functionality and user experience.
 - Communicate with you regarding updates, news, and promotions related to the App.
 - Customize and personalize your experience within the App.
 - Analyze usage trends and optimize the performance of the App.
 - Comply with legal obligations and enforce our Terms and Conditions.

4. How We Share Your Information

- a. We may share your information with:
 - Service providers and partners who assist in operating the App and providing related services.
 - Third parties as required by law or legal process, or to protect our rights, property, or safety, or the rights, property, or safety of others.
 - Affiliates and successors in the event of a merger, acquisition, or sale of assets.

5. Data Retention

a. We retain your information for as long as necessary to fulfill the purposes outlined in this Privacy Policy, unless a longer retention period is required or permitted by law.

6. Security

a. We implement reasonable security measures to protect your information against unauthorized access, alteration, disclosure, or destruction.

7. Children's Privacy

a. The App is not directed to children under the age of 13, and we do not knowingly collect personal information from children under 13. If you believe we have inadvertently collected information from a child under 13, please contact us to request its deletion.

8. Your Choices

- a. You may choose not to provide certain personal information, but this may limit your ability to use certain features of the App.
- b. You may opt out of receiving promotional communications from us by following the instructions provided in such communications.

9. Changes to this Privacy Policy

a. We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time. We will notify you of any material changes by posting the new Privacy Policy on this page.

10. Contact Us

At azureParang@gmail.com

If you have questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy, or if you wish to exercise your rights regarding your personal information, please contact us at the provided address or email.

Effective Date: August 2024